Grandview Memorial Cemetery 5400 Lakewood Road, Ravenna, Ohio 44266 Schedule of Rates and Fees

Effective 1/30/2018 RES #18-019

Sexton: Ray Taylor 330-296-5583

Resident: A person residing in Ravenna Township, Portage County, Ohio Non-resident: A person not residing in Ravenna Township, Portage County, Ohio

Grave Sites

Grave Sites				
	Grave Lot or Mausoleum	Resident	\$	500.00
	or Mausoleum Niche	Non-Resident		700.00
	Cremains Grave	Resident		300.00
		Non-Resident		500.00
	Columbariums (effective 6/1/2021, Res#21-068)			
		Resident		800.00
		Non-Resident		1,000.00
	Baby Grave	Resident		100.00
	In Special section	Non-Resident		200.00
Opening and	Closing for Grave, Mausoleur	n or Mausoleum Niche		
	Weekday	Resident	\$	500.00
		Non-Resident		700.00
	Saturday	Resident		800.00
		Non-Resident		1,000.00
Child	under 18			
	Weekday	Resident		300.00
		Non-Resident		500.00
	Saturday	Resident		500.00
		Non-Resident		700.00
Cremation				
	Weekday	Resident	\$	400.00
		Non-Resident		500.00
	Saturday	Resident		600.00
		Non-Resident		700.00

Pet Haven

Grandview Memorial Cemetery 5400 Lakewood Road, Ravenna, Ohio 44266 Schedule of Rates and Fees

Effective 1/30/2018 RES #18-019

Lot including opening and closingCat\$250.00Dog300.00

Monday – Friday only 7:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m.

- No charge for weekday burial of a resident infant under 1 year of age
- Saturday burials must be started before 12:00 (noon) and must be completed by 2:00 PM.
- Weekday burials must be completed by 2:00 PM. (effective 8/11/20, Res#20-093)
- Late fees are charged in fifteen (15) minute increments after the above stated completion times until cemetery personnel have completed burial.

Mon-Fri after 2:00 PM	\$50.00 per 15 minutes
Saturday after 2:00 PM	\$100.00 per 15 minutes

Mausoleum Pre-burial Services (effective 5/14/18, Res#18-058)

Residents	\$150.00
Non-Residents	\$200.00

Disinterment (Graves and Mausoleum) (Mon-Fri only)

	To another cemetery	\$ 1,000.00
	Within Grandview	1,300.00
Infant	To another cemetery	300.00
	Within Grandview	500.00
Cremains	To another cemetery	400.00
	Within Grandview	700.00

Foundations

	Per Square Foot	\$ 70.00
	Minimum charge	70.00
	Set Military Marker	70.00
Administrative Fee (effective	2/12/19, Res#19-016)	
Deed Transfer Fee		\$ 25.00

Foundations will be poured in April and September

Monument companies will be notified when monuments can be set.

Grandview Memorial Cemetery 5400 Lakewood Road, Ravenna, Ohio 44266 Schedule of Rates and Fees

Effective 1/30/2018 RES #18-019

Grave sites and opening and closing fees must be paid prior to burial by certified check payable to Ravenna Township.

See also cemetery rules and regulations.